## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
El Chico Restaurants, Inc.		11/19/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cantina Laredo Restaurants, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	12200 N. Stemmons Freeway, Suite 100	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3398400	CASA RITA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8779

Email: RNail@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Nail, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0520616.81589
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Nail
Signature:	/Robert E. Nail/
Date:	08/04/2011

## Total Attachments: 2

source=CASA RITA Federal Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=CASA RITA Federal Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00 339

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0489

## FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, El Chico Restaurants, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal offices at 12200 N. Stemmons Freeway, Suite 100, Dallas, Texas 75234 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademark"), which Trademark is presently registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), as indicated thereon; and

WHEREAS, Cantina Laredo Restaurants, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company having its principal offices at 12200 N. Stemmons Freeway, Suite 100, Dallas, Texas 75234 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals, and extensions that may be granted thereon, and in each case together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right, if any, of Assignor to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademark.

This Assignment is binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of August, 2011, but to be effective nunc pro tunc as of November 19, 2010.

EL CHICO RESTAURANTS, INC. a Texas corporation

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0490

# EXHIBIT A

<u>U.S. REGISTRATION</u> <u>REGISTRATION DATE</u>

MARK NO.

CASA RITA 3,398,400 March 18, 2008

2034624v1 8/3/2011 3:03:54 PM

**RECORDED: 08/04/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0491